

\$~18 & 19.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 2692/2017**

RAJENDRA SINGH Petitioner

Through: Mr. Jaideep Singh and Ms. Eysha
Marysha, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS Respondents

Through: Mr. Vivek Goyal, CGSC with Mr.
Pawan Pathak, Advocate.

+ **W.P.(C) 4806/2017 & CM APPL. 39696/2018**

RAJENDRA SINGH Petitioner

Through: Mr. Jaideep Singh and Ms. Eysha
Marysha, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS Respondents

Through: Mr. Saurabh Chauhan and Mr. Varun
Jain, Advocate for R-6.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIPIN SANGHI

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

ORDER

%

15.05.2019

List on 07.08.2019.

VIPIN SANGHI, J

REKHA PALLI, J

MAY 15, 2019

kd