



\$~9 & 10

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

**(9) W.P.(C) 2692/2017**

**RAJENDRA SINGH** .....Petitioner

Through: Mr.Ankur Chhibber and  
Mr.Anshuman Mehrotra, Advs.

versus

**UNION OF INDIA & ORS** .....Respondents

Through: Mr.Rajesh Kumar, SPC for  
UOI with Mr.Yash Narain and  
Mr.Rahul Kumar Sharma,  
Advs.

**(10)+ W.P.(C) 4806/2017 & CM APPL. 39696/2018**

**RAJENDRA SINGH** .....Petitioner

Through: Mr.Ankur Chhibber and  
Mr.Anshuman Mehrotra, Advs.

versus

**UNION OF INDIA & ORS** .....Respondents

Through: Mr.Vivek Goyal, CGSC with  
Mr.Gokul Sharma, Adv. for  
UOI  
Mr.Varun Jain, Adv. for R-6

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR**

**ORDER**

**17.12.2024**

%

No time left.

Re-list on 01<sup>st</sup> May, 2025.

**NAVIN CHAWLA, J**

**SHALINDER KAUR, J**

**DECEMBER 17, 2024/sg**

*Click here to check corrigendum, if any*