



\$~104 & 105

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

104 W.P.(C) 2692/2017

RAJENDRA SINGHPetitioner

Through:

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. Rajesh Kumar, SPC with
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, SPC with
Mr. Rahul Kumar Sharma and
Mr. Yash Narain, Advs.

105+ W.P.(C) 4806/2017 and CM APPL. 39696/2018

RAJENDRA SINGHPetitioner

Through:

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. Vivek Goyal, Advocate,
CGSPC with Gokul Sharma,
Advocate for UOI
Mr. Varun Jain, Advocate for
R-6

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

% **01.05.2025**

1. These petitions have been received on transfer.
2. List for hearing on 23rd July, 2025.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

MAY 1, 2025/ab/my/ik

Click here to check corrigendum, if any