



\$~112 & 11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 4806/2017 & CM APPL. 39696/2018

RAJENDRA SINGHPetitioner

Through: Mr. Ankur Chibber, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. Vivek Goyal, CGSPC with
Mr. Gokul Sharma and Ms. Priyanka Singh,
Advs. for UOI.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, SPC with Mr. Yash
Narain and Ms. Ojaswini Jain, Advs.

Mr. Varun Jain, Adv. for R-6.

+ W.P.(C) 2692/2017

RAJENDRA SINGHPetitioner

Through: Mr. Ankur Chibber, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORSRespondents

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE OM PRAKASH SHUKLA

ORDER

% **23.07.2025**

List along with W.P.(C) 1664/2020 and other connected matters
on 27 October 2025.

C.HARI SHANKAR, J.

OM PRAKASH SHUKLA, J.

JULY 23, 2025/gunn